

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 15801 of 2020**

=====

BHADARKA VIJAY RAMJIBHAI

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

MRS KRISHNA G RAWAL(1315) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2,3,4

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE BHARGAV D. KARIA

Date : 17/12/2020**ORAL ORDER**

Heard learned advocate Mrs. Krishna Raval for the petitioner through video conference.

Learned advocate Ms. Raval states that the petitioner has made various representations, but inadvertently they are not placed on record. She seeks permission to place the representations made by the petitioner for regularization of his service as per the government resolution dated 18.01.2017 as well as the order dated 06.03.2018, whereby, the set-up of the Sutrapada Nagarpalika is sanctioned.

Stand over to *7th January, 2021.*

(BHARGAV D. KARIA, J)

Pradhyuman