

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 15797 of 2020
 With
 R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 15801 of 2020
 With
 R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6002 of 2021
 With
 R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6124 of 2021
 With
 R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6127 of 2021
 With
 R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6130 of 2021
 With
 R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6133 of 2021
 With
 R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6135 of 2021
 With
 R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6137 of 2021
 With
 R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6138 of 2021
 With
 R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6152 of 2021
 With
 R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6439 of 2021
 With
 R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6440 of 2021
 With
 R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6531 of 2021
 With
 R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6592 of 2021

=====

RAJESH NANALAL PANDYA

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

MRS KRISHNA G RAWAL(1315) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

MR TUSHAR L SHETH(3920) for the Respondent(s) No. 4

NOTICE SERVED(4) for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2,3

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NIKHIL S. KARIEL

Date : 17/11/2021

ORAL ORDER

Heard learned Advocate Mrs. Krishna Rawal on behalf of the petitioners. Matters are adjourned to 02.12.2021.

Interim relief granted earlier to continue till then.

(NIKHIL S. KARIEL,J)

NIRU