

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 15797 of 2020****With****R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 15801 of 2020**

=====

RAJESH NANALAL PANDYA**Versus****STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.**

=====

Appearance:**MRS KRISHNA G RAWAL(1315) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1****MR TUSHAR L SHETH(3920) for the Respondent(s) No. 4****NOTICE SERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2,3**

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE D.N.RAY**Date : 08/05/2025****ORAL ORDER**

Learned Counsel Mr. Tushar Sheth, appearing on behalf of the Nagar Palika submits, that he has received instructions that against the two posts two regular appointments have been made. Let the details of such appointments be placed on record by filing an appropriate affidavit on or before the next date of hearing.

Learned Assistant Government Pleader Mr.Akash Gupta, submits that the State will also file the response to the petition if deemed necessary on or before such date. List on 18.06.2025 on top of the board.

Interim relief granted earlier to continue till 18.06.2025.

(D.N.RAY,J)

VARSHA DESAI/KAJAL