

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 15797 of 2020

With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 15801 of 2020

=====

RAJESH NANALAL PANDYA

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MRS KRISHNA G RAWAL(1315) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

MR TUSHAR L SHETH(3920) for the Respondent(s) No. 4

MR PARTH PATEL, AGP for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2,3

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP N. BHATT

Date : 14/10/2025

ORAL ORDER

Heard learned advocates for the parties at length.
The matters require further consideration in detail.

Hence, Rule returnable on 8.12.2025. Learned AGP waives service of notice of rule for respondent nos.1 to 3. Learned advocate Mr.Sheth waives service of notice of rule for respondent no.4. Interim relief granted earlier to continue till then.

(SANDEEP N. BHATT,J)

SRILATHA